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60 DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION

SENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH CALIFORNIA HEALTH & SAFETY CODE §25249.7(d)
DATE:10/19/2023 .

To:  President or CEO — Instacart
President or CEO — Zoup!IP, LLC
California Attorney General’s Office;
District Attorney’s Office for 58 counties;
City Attorney’s for San Francisco, San Diego, San Jose, and Los Angeles.

From: Keep America Safe and Beautiful

Keep America Safe and Beautiful is-a California nonprofit corporation acting in the interest of the general public.
Keep America Safe and Beautiful seeks to promote awareness of exposures to toxic chemicals in products sold in
California and, if possible, to improve human health by reducing hazardous substances contained in such

items. This Notice is provided to the parties listed above pursuant to California Health & Safety Code §25249.6 et
seq. (“Proposition 65”). The violations covered by this Notice consist of the product exposures, Toutes of exposures,
and types of harm potentially resulting from exposure to the toxic chemical (“listed chemical™) identified below as
follows:

Product Exposure:  See Section VIL. Exhibit A

Listed Chemical: Cadmium
Routes of Exposure: Ingestion and Dermal absorptlon
‘Types of Harm: Cancer and reproductive harm

NATURE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION (PRODUCT EXPOSURE)

The specific type of product that is causing consumer exposures in violation of Proposition 65, and that is covered
by this Notice, is listed under “Product Category/Type” in Exhibit A in Section VII below. All products within the
type covered by this Notice shall be referred to hereinafter as the “products.”

The sale of these products in the state of California dating at least as far back as April 5, 2023 are subject to this
notice. As a result; exposures to the listed chemical from the use of the products have been occurring without clear
and reasonable warnings as required by Proposition 65, Without proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of
exposures to the listed chemical, resulting from contact with the products, California citizen lack the information
necessary to make informed decisions on whether and how to eliminate (or reduce) the risk of exposure to the toxic
chemical from the reasonably foreseeable use of the products.

California citizens, including children, through the act of buying, acquiring or utilizing the products, are exposed to
the listed chemical in homes, workplaces, and places thronghout California where these products are used. By way
of example but not limitation, exposures occur when California citizens use, store, move, remove, place, jump, sit,
kneel, exercise, or otherwise handle these products, the listed chemical transfers onto the hands through routine
touching of the parts and portions of the products containing readily available surface amounts of the listed chemical
and is subsequently absorbed throtigh the skin. Exposure may continue to occur for a significant period after the
initial contact. These activities cause California citizens to be exposed directly through migration of the listed
chemical from the products, California citizens likely to be exposed are men, Womeén, and children. These violations
and threatened violations pertain to Proposition 65 chemicals that are listed as cancer and reproductive harm.

CONTACT INFORMATION _,

Please direct all questions concerning this notice to me through my counsel’s office at the following address:
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Keep America Safe and Beautiful

c/o Law Offices of Stephanie Sy
11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100

San Diego, CA 92130

Tel: (858) 746-9554

Email: stephanie@stephaniesylaw.com

IV. PROPOSITION 65 INFORMATION

For general information concerning the provisions of Proposition 65, please feel free to contact the. Office of
Environmental Health hazard Assessment’s (“OEHHA”™).Proposition 65 Implementation Office at (916) 445-6900.
For the Violator’s reference, I have attached a copy of “Proposition 65:-A Summary” which has been prepared by
OEHHA.

V. RESOLUTION OF NOTICED CLAIMS

Based on the allegations set forth in this Notice, I intend to file a citizen enforcement lawsuit against the alleged
Violator unless such Violator enters into a binding written agreement to: (1) recali products already sold or
undertake best efforts to ensure that the requisite health hazard warnings are provided to those whom have received
such products; (2) provide clear and reasonable warnings for products sold in the future or reformulate such products
to eliminate the Cadmium exposures; and (3) pay an appropriate civil penalty-based on the factors enumerated in
California Health & Safety Code §25249.7(b). If the alleged Violator is interested in resolving this dispute without
resort to time-consuming and expensive litigation, please feel free to contact my counsel identified in Section III
above. It should be noted that neither my counsel nor I can: (1) finalize any settlement until after the 60-day notice
period has expired; nor (2) speak for the Attorney General or any District or City Attorney who received this Notice.
Therefore, while reaching an agreement with me will resolve my claims, such agreement may not satisty the public
prosecutors.

Vi. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
THIS INFORMATION IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED UNDER TITLE 22CAL.CODE REGS,. §12903 (b)(4).

Identified below is a specific example of a product recently purchased and witnessed as being available for purchase
or use in California that is within the category or type of offending prodict covered by this Notice. Based on
publicly available information, the retailers, distributors and/or manufacturers of the example within the category or
type of product are also provided below. I believe and allege that the sale of the offending products also has
occurred without the requisite Proposition 65 “clear and reasonable warnings” at one or more locations and/or via
other means including, but not limited to, transactions made over-the-counter, business-to-business, through the
Internet, and/or via catalog by the Violator and other distributors and retailers of the manufacturer.

Product* Retailer(s) Manufacturer{s)/Distributor(s)
Cadmium exposure from Zoup! Instacart Zoup! IP, LLC

Vegetable Soup, Garden (Product

Code: 27582699)

Bar Code: 855868002228
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Vii. EXHIBITA

Product Category/Type Such As* Toxins
Vegetable Soup Cadmium exposure from Zoup!  Cadmium
Vegetable Soup, Garden
- - . (Product Code: 27582699) - -
Bar Code#855868002228

*The specifically identified example of the type of product which is subject to this Notice is for the recipient’s
benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposure to the listed
chemical from other items within the product category/type listed in Exhibit A. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending product of the
type listed under “Product Category/Type” in Exhibit A. Further, it is this citizen’s position that the alleged Violator
is obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type or
category-described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or otherwise within
the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the requisite toxic warnings
are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.
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APPENDIX ; : -

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

ASSESSMENT
rGE
AGE

NCY \

THE SAFE DRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1386
{PROPOSITION 65):.A SUMMARY

The following summary has'been preparad by the California Ofiica of Environmantal ! Healih Hezard
Agsessmant (OERHA), the lead sgency ior the implzmznistion of the Safz Drinking Water and Toxic
Eniercement Act of 1888 (commonly known as.
*Proposiion 857).A copy of this summzary must bz included as'an sfiachmani to any noiice of violation
sen/nd upon an alleged Violator of the Acl. The summary QTD\'IU""S basic] m:ornanon aboui ihe provisions
2 law; and Is Intendad io serve only 2s 3 conveniant source of oenaral information. Jiis not Intendéd
o prowda authoritaiive’ guidance on the meaning or application of the law: Tharaaderis directed o she
siatuiz and QEHHA Implementing regulafions (sz2 citations below)ior further information,

&
K

FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATIONS IN THE NOTICE .

RELATED TO,YOUR BUSINESS, CONTACT THE PERSON IDENTIFIED ON THE NOTICE.

The {2xi oi Propesiiion 65 (rLahh and Saizly Coda. Saclions 252485 through 25248,13) Is availabls
onliris ai’hiin://oehha.ca. go\fipropSaf!.:M-"-‘ 5law72003.himil. Régulations tha i provida more spacific
guidance on compliance, and that spechy procedures to be followad by the Staiz In camying out cariain
aspecis of tha law, are found in Tille 27 of ihe Caliiornia Codz of Regulations, seciions 25102 through

27001.7 These implermaniing ragulations ara avallabl onlins &t
hiip:ffeehhea.ca. covlpropﬁal]awiPEaPegs himl.

WHAT DOES PROPOSITION 85 REQUIRE?

The “Propositions3 List.” Under Propesfiion 83, he lsad Agency (OEHHA) nublishes 2 list of
shamicals that.are known to the Stzie of Callfornia to.cause cancer and/or reproduciive-ioxicky.
Ghemicals are placad on the P fopcamon 65 list'ii thay are known o causz cancer ard/or birih dziacts or

R -

other reproductive harm, such 2s darnage io ;

A

*

Fpmias a1 vy s B

.
-

oher\mse indicat= d. Jhe StE’iU\

2 af .urnhei' regulaiory refarences ara- io sectons of Tiilz 27 of the Caiffornia Cods of Regulations tnless
rcau!:.ﬁons and rafevani-case law ara available on tha OEHHA wcbsus
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productiva sysisms or io 2 developing fzius. This list must D2 Updais c%. af lzzst once 5

Tzmzle or mals re
yesr The curreni Proposkion 65 list of chemicals fs available on the OEHHA |\ wabsite 2t hit/f

www.oebha.ca.ocovioronSSioronSs listiMNawiisihiml

“ +
Only ihass chemicals thal ars o the list ars regulatad under Proposition 65. Susinessas that producs, -

usa, rzleasa or otherwisz engags in-aciivities Involving lisiad chamicals must comply with tha following:

Clear £nd ressonable wernings. A business israquired io warn a parson beiors
"kriowingly and intenifonally” exposing that parsen to a listad chemical unless an sxemption applizs. Ths
warning given must be "clear and reéasonable.” This maans that the waming mwust: (1), clearly maka known
that the chamical Invdlvsd Is known to cavse canicer, or birth defzcis or other raproduciive harm; and (2)
be given in such.a way that ii will zifeciively resch ihe parson bejore k= ar sh= is eiposed i0ihai
chzmicsl, Some exXposurss are exer‘api srom.ihe warning reguirsment undar carisln circumsiznces

discussad below.
" 4 -

Prohibition iroim discharges into drinking weier, A businass must not knowingly discharge of release

a listed chariical info water or oninJand wherz [l passes or probably will pass into 2 source of dnn!\tng
waizr, Somes dlscharg=s are axampt. T:‘DI"! this requirsmeant undar cariain aircumsisncas discussad below

£S PROPOSITION 65 PROVIDE ANY EX MDHONS? )

Yaos., You should constit the current varsion of L|_ staivie and ragulations .

(htip:liwww.oshha:ca.govipropBsilaw/indax.i iml) fo dztermine all applicabls examptions; the mos:
cornmon of which arz the iollowing:

Eraca Ferfod. Propastiion 85 warning reuurr—ncms do not apply unill 12 months sfiar the chemical has
be=n lisiad. Ths Proposition €5 dlscharge__prchrbmon does not apply io'a dischargs or ralease of a .

chemical ihat iakas place-l2ss than 20 months ziter.ths listing of the chamical.

Govarnmeniz] sgancles and public waie!
govarnment, 2s well 25 eniiies oparating public water sysiams, &
T 1

Eupsinesses with nins orfawer'amplavass. Neliher the warning requirement nor ihe dischargs t
prohibiiion, apphas io a.business thai employs 2 1018! of ning or fewar emplovass, This inciudas all

employass, not Just thase presefitin Caliiomia, : -

r uitliijzs, All ags ncies of the faderal, state or local

rs exampt.
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' voostrss $hat pese no significant fisk of cancer. For chamlcsls that are lisiad undsr Proposition 85
as known io the Siate fo causs cancer, 5 waming Is notr2quirsd if the busing Sfa”sm'j ihe 2xposure can
siiste ihat ihe exposurs ocowrs st 2 level that pos=s "na sigrificant risk.” This means ihai 2
s caloulatad fo resuk in not more than one sxcess cese a7 cancer In 100,000 individuals

axposurz
axposedover 2 70-yaar liistime. The Proposition 65 ragulations ideniiiy spaciic "Na Significant Risk
Lavals” ' ) '

sxempt from die waming

{NSRLs).ior many lisiad carcinogens. Exposures below thess levels are
requirement. Sas OEHHA's webslte at:
hiip:/fuwny.o2hha.ca.goviprop65/g=tNSRLs. himl for 2 list of NSRLs, ang Section 25701 af seq oi the
regulations jor information concarning how hase levals ars calculsizd,

Exposures et will produce no obsarvabls raproductive siizch st 1,000 Hines the leval in guestior,
For chemicals known io the Stais io cause raproduciivs ioxicity, a warning is ot requirsg T the bUS!i‘J-—-a
causing the exposure cani demonstraia that tha sxpostire will produce no obsarvable effect, aven =t 1,000
iimes the level in quesiion, In other words, the level of e Xpostra rnust he balow ihe "no observable =7 sc.
lzvel" divided by 1 i000. This number is known 25 the Maximum Allowable Dose Lavel “
iHA’s websiiz ab: hiip:/www.oehha.ca, govfpropea!gntNSRLs himior 2 list of MADLs,

(MADL). 52z
and Saciion 20901 &t s2q. of tha regulations jor Informatlon concaming how these levels are calculatad

Exposures fo Naturally Oceurring Chamicals in Food. Cariain expesurés i chemicals that naturally
oceur injoods (r.e., that do riof result-from any known human aciivity, including acilvily by sameone other )

than the person causing the exposurz) ara exermpt from the waitiing requiraments oi ihe law lithe
chemical is a contaminani? if must ba reducad io the jowsst laval jezsible. Reguiations sxplzining this

examption can be found In Sacion 25501

Dischargss thei do ot resuft in 2 “signiicent smouni” of ihe lisied chsmicel enfering any sourca

of Grinking wster, The prohibition from dischargas info drinking water does not apply If ihe dischargsr is

sble 1o demonstrate that 2 “significant amount® of the fisted chemical has net, doas not, or will noi pass

inio or'probably pass into a source of drinking Water, and that the discharge complias with all ather

applicable laws, regulations, permits, reguirements, or orders, A “signiiicant amount” maans any

deiectable amount, except an amount thai would meet the "no signfiicant risk” Jevel for charmicals that :
cause cancer or that is 1,000 fimes balow the o observabla effaci” leval 107 chemicals thaf cause

reproduciive ioxicily, if an individual WE‘re exposed to that amouni in drinking waiar. ,
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HOW IS PROPOSITION 65 ENFORGED? ' ' ) ’

2T

Erdorcemant is carriad out through civil lawsuiis, Thase lawsuiis may bs broughi by th

& Aliorney Genzral,
in city atiornays., Lawsulis may alsc bz broughi by priveis p

any disifici atiornzay, or cara arias ‘acting irr
ths public intarest, but only afier providing naiica of the allegad vialalion io ihe Aﬁomey‘General. tha
appropriate disirict aiornay and ciiy atiorney, and tha businass accusad of ine violaiicn. The notice must
provide adaquaie information ic allow ths racisient jo assess ihe naiurs of the alleged violsfion. Tha
notles must comply with iha information and procadural requirements spaciiied in Saciion 25903 o7 Tiile-
27 and seciions 3100—31‘93 of Thiz 11, Aprivais pariy may not pursue an indepandent enforcemant
action under Proposition 65 i one of the governmiznial officials not=d shova infilatas sn epforcemant
action wiihin sixiy days of the noiice. -
A business iotnd 1o be'in'violstion of Proposition 65 is subject 1o civil penaliiss of up 10 $2,500 par day

for each violation, In-additlon, the.business may b orderad by a court o siop comritiing the violztion,

A privais pariy may not file.an enforcamani acilon basad on carisin eXposuras i the allaged violaior
meais spaciic.conditions, For the following fypas of axposures, the Act provicas an opporiuniy for tha
business 1o correct the alleged violation: , . )
s .An expostre io alcoholicbaverages that arz constimed on ihe alleged violaior's pramises io the
exisnt onsiie consumption s permised by law; ‘
= " An exposure to 8'Froposiiion 55 lisiad chamical in a 7006 or bevarage preparsd and 50ld on tha
all=ga¢ violator's prerises that is primarily intended for immediaia consumpiion on- or of-
: premisss, This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the 00d, and was
formad by cooking or similar preparation of food or baverags componanis irecassary io render the
"700d or bavarags palaisble or fo avold microbiological contzminaiion;
@ An gxposure io environmenial iobacto smoka caused by aniry of parsons (oiher than smployees) .
on premises owned or oparaiad by the allaged violsior whars smoking is permiii=d ai any Jocation '
on the pramisas; . '
= An exposure ioisiad chemicals in engine exhaust, io the exizni tha SXposure occurs inside a
Tacility owned or oparaiad by the allzgad violaiof and primarily iniended jor parking nop-
comimerdial' vehicles, ' é
i the exposures describad above, '
1

Iia privaie party allages thai a violation occurrad basad an one of

ihe private pary must first provide the alleged viclaior 2 notica of spacial compliance procadure .

and proof of compllanca form. Lo "4
R 1

A copy o¥ the notice of special compllance procadure and proof of compliance forrm is included in.Appendix B,

and-can be downloaded from OERHA's websile at: ‘
‘hiip.//oehha.ca.goviprop85/iaw/pB5law?2003.himnl, N i ;

"t T FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATIONS..,

T

1

H

H

H

«

H
[T

Coniact the Gifice of Environmenial Health Hazard Assessment's Propostifon 85 Implamaniation Oiiice at (918)

445-5500 of via-e-mall 5t -
J P65Public.Commenis@oehha.ca.nov. ’ - .
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CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health and Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

-1, Stephanie Sy, hereby declare:

1. This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged that the
party identified in the notice has violated Health and Safety Code §25249.6 by failing to provide
clear and reasonable warnings;

2. 1am the attorney for the noticing party;

3. Ihave consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or expertise
who has reviewed facts, studies, or other data regarding the alleged exposure to the listed
chemical that is the subject of this action;

_ 4. Based on the information obtained through those consultations, and on all other information in
my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the private action. I
understand that "reasonable and meritorious case for the private action" means that the
information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiff's case can be established
and the information did not prove that the alleged Violator will be able to establish any of the
affirmative defenses set forth in the statute;

5. The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information identified in
Health and Safety. Code §25249.7(h)(2) (i.e., (1) the identity of the persons consulted with and
relied on by the certifier, and (2) the.facts, studies, or other data reviewed by those persons).

Dated: 10/19/2023 ‘/jj@

Stephanie Sy e
Attorney at Law




PROOF OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury:

[ am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years, and not a party to the within action;
my business address is, 11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92130.

On 10/19/2023 served the following documents:

60-DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION SENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE §25249.7(d):

PROPOSITION 65: SUMMARY:

CERTIFICATE OF MERIT; AND

CERTIFICATE OF MERIT ATTACHMENTS (SERVED ONLY ON THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL)

on the Violator listed below via First Class Certified Mail through the United States Postal Service by
placing true and correct copy in a sealed envelope, addressed to the Violator and providing such envelope
to a United States Postal Service Representative

Current President or CEO
Instacart

50 Beale St.

Unit 600

San Francisco. CA 94105

Current President or CEO
Zoup! [P LLC

28555 Orchard Lake Road
Unit 200

Farmington Hills, MI 48334

as well as providing copies of the notice to the public enforcers by placing a true and correct copy in a
sealed envelope, addressed to each party listed below and served as follows:

By Uploading onto http://oag.ca.gov/prop63/add-60- The Attorney General of the State of California
dav-notice
By placing each envelope in a United States Postal | The District Attorneys for 32 California Counties and;
Service Box, first class postage pre-paid ‘ The City Attorneys for Los Angeles and San Jose.

| By sending electronic mail The following Counties: Alameda, San Joaquin, San

Luis Obispo, Sonoma, Santa Clara, Napa, Lassen,
Riverside, Tulare, Ventura, Yolo, Monterey,
Sacramento, San Francisco, Santa Barbara, San Diego.
| Santa Cruz, Contra Costa, Inyo, Mariposa, Merced,
| Nevada, Placer, Plumas, Orange and Calaveras
The City Attorneys for San Diego and San Francisco

A list of address for each of the recipient's is attached.

Executed on 10/19/2023 San Marcos, California

Q‘%éé

Antonio Sy
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By US First Class Mail:

COLUSA COUNTY
547 Market Street, Ste. 102
Colusa, CA 95932

PR cd M Y
FORSRX Le TvaRRN

MADERA COUNTY

-209 West Yosemite Avenue

-‘Madera, CA 93637

MARIN COUNTY

3501 Civic Center Drive,

DEL NORTE COUNTY
430 H Street, Room 171
Crescent City, CA 93531

ALPINE COUNTY
PO Box 248
Markleeviile, CA 96120

EL DORADO COUNTY
778 Pacific Strest
Placerville, CA 93667

AMADGR COUNTY
708 Court Street #202
Jackson, CA 95642

"FRESNO COUNTY
. 2220 Tutare Street, Ste. 1000
“Fresno, CA93721

GLENN COUNTY
PO Box 430
Witlows, CA 95988

BUTTE COUNTY

"25 County Center Drive --
Administration Building
Oroville, CA 95965
HUMBOLDT COUNTY
825 5th Street ‘
.Eugeka, CA 95501

%

By Electronic Mait:

ALAMEDA COUNTY
Atin: Nancy O°Malley
CEPDFPropt@acaoy.org

CALAVERAS COUNTY
Attn: Barbara Yook .
‘Propb3Env@co.calaveras.caus

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
Attn: Stacey Grassini

serassinif@eontracostada.org

INYO COUNTY
Attn: Thomas L. Hardy

invodaidinvocounty.us

SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Attn: Summer Stephan
SanDiegoDAProp6i@sdeda org

SAN DIEGO CITY ATTORNEY
Attn: ‘Mark Ankcorn .
CitvAttyProp63(@sandiezo.gov.

by by

-

sFT e SANJOAQUIN-COUNTY
Atta: Tord Verber

org

e
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..SANFRANCISCO CITY

DAConsumer. Environmental@sjecda

Room 130
San.Rafael, CA 94903

MENDOCINO COUNTY
PO BCX 1000
Ukiah, CA 95482

MODOC COUNTY
2048, Court Street, Room 202
Altaras, CA 96101

MONO COUNTY
PO BOX 617
Bridgeport, CA 93546

County of Los Angeles

210 West Temple Street,
Sunite 18000

Los Angeles, CA 90012-3210

ORANGE COUNTY
341 The City Drive S., #407
Crange, CA 92868

*SAN BENITO COUNTY

419 4th Street
Hollister, CA 95023-3801

ORANGE COUNTY
Attn: Christina Lajos
Prop65Notice@da.ocgov.com

LASSEN COUNTY
Attn: Michelle Latimer

mlatimeri@ico.lagsen.caus

MARIPOSA COUNTY-
Attn: Walter W. Wall

 meda@mariposacounty.org
MONTEREY COUNTY

Attn: Jeannine M, Pacioni
Prop63DA@co.monterey.ca.us

" NAPA COUNTY

Attn: -Alison Haley
CEPD@coun_tvoﬂagaorg

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
Attn: Gregory:Alker
Gregorv.alker@sfoov.org

——

Atm” Vaterie Lopez
Valeﬁe.Lnoez@sfcivattv.org.

SAN LUIS OBISPO.COUNTY
Aun? Eric J, Dobroth
-edobroth(@co.slo.caus

IR s '.«:,n?‘-,\ [N EY _*;;,l\

SAN MATEO COUNTY
400 County Center, Third Floor
Redwood City, CA 94063

[]
SHASTA COUNTY
1355 West Streat
Redding, CA 96001

SIERRA COUNTY
100 Courthouse Square
Downieviile, CA 95936 .

SISKIYOU COUNTY
PO BOX 986
Yreka, CA 96097

SOLANG COUNTY -
675 Texas Street, Ste,-4300
Fairfield, CA 94333

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
316 N, Mountzin View Ave
San Bemardine, CA 92413-0004

KERN COUNTY
1215 Trxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA'93301

LAKE COUNTY
255N, Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

IMPERIAL COUNTY
940 West Main Street, Ste, 102
EI Centro, CA 92243

NEVADA COUNTY
Attn; Clifford H. Newelt

DA Prop65iiice.nevada.ca.us

PLUMAS COUNTY
Attn: David Hollister
davidhollister@countvofplumas.com

RIVERSIDE COUNTY
Attn: Paul E, Zellerbach

Prong3(@riveoda.org

SACRAMENTO COUNTY
Attn: Anne Marje Schubert

Prop6Siasacda.org

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY
Attn: Christopher Dalbey -

DAProp6S@eq.santz-barbara ga.us

SANTA CLARA COUNTY
(Attn: Bud Porter,
EPUizde.sceceov.org
SANTACRUZ COUNTY™
Attn: Jeffrey S. Rosell
Props3DA@santacruzeountv.vs-
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STANISLAUS COUNTY
832 12th Street, Ste.'300
Modesto, CA 95353

SUTTER COUNTY
445 2nd Street, Suite 102
Yuba City, CA 95991

TEHAMA COUNTY
POBOX 519
Red Bivff, CA 96080

TRINITY COUNTY
PO BOX 310
‘Weaverville, CA 96093

TUOLUMNE COUNTY
423 No. Washington Street
Sonora, CA 95370

YUBA COUNTY -
215 Fifth Street, Ste, 152
Marysville, CA 95901

Office of the City Attorney
CITY OF LOS ANGELES
,200 N. Main Street

Los ‘Angeles, CA 90012

'Office of the City-Attorney
City of San Jose

200 East Santa Clara Street
16th Fioor

San Jose, CA 95113

KINGS COUNTY
1400 West Lacey Blvd.
Hanford, CA 93230

SONOMA COUNTY
Attn: Stephan R. Passalacqua

jbarnest@sonoma-county.org

JULARE COUNTY
Attn: Phillip J.-Cline
Prop65@co.tulare. caus

VENTURACOUNTY = .
Attn Gregory D. Totten

daspecialops@ventira org

YOLO COUNTY
Artn: Jeff W, Reisig
cfepd@volocounty.org
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PLACER COUNTY.
Attn: Morgan Briggs Gire
prop63@placer.ca.gov
MERCED COUNTY
Atm: Kimberly Lewis
Prop65@countyofmerced.com
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